

Texas Veterans Housing Assistance Program (VHAP) Program Bulletin

Bulletin # 23-02 October 3rd, 2023 Veterans Housing Assistance Program Gateway Mortgage, a division of Gateway First Bank Program Administrator

Effective Friday, October 13th, Gateway Mortgage TVLB Admin will have a new address. Please update your records to replace previous address:

Current Address: Gateway Mortgage 18583 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 250 Dallas, TX 75287

New Address: Gateway Mortgage ATTN: TVLB Admin 244 South Gateway Place Jenks, OK. 74037

We apologize for the short notice. To ensure timely delivery, please send all your packages to the attention of TVLB Admin

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Questions or comments regarding this Bulletin may be directed to the TVLB Admin group at <u>SPA@gatewayloan.com</u>